

Registration Certificate Government of Telangana Food Safety and Standards Authority of India Registration Certificate under FSS Act, 2006



/ Registration Number: 23621029001024



1.	Name and permanent address of Food Business Operator (FBO)	M. Manish Reddy, M/s MDR IARE CANTEEN h.nO.1-11/2, Sy.No.483,484,489, Iare Collage, Dundigal, Gandimaisamma , Gandimaisamma, Medchal-Malkajgiri, Telangana-500048	
2.	Address of location where food business is to be conducted / premises	h.nO.1-11/2, Sy.No.483,484,489, Iare Collage, Dundigal, Gandimaisamma,	

2. Address of location where food business is to be conducted / premises
Address of location where food business
b.nO.1-11/2, Sy.No.483,484,489, Iare
Collage, Dundigal, Gandimaisamma,
Gandimaisamma, Medchal-Malkajgiri,
Telangana - 500048



- 3. Kind of Business
- 4. Photo Identity Card

This Registration certificate is issued under and is subject to the provisions of FSS Act, 2006 all of which must be complied with by the petty food business.

N/A

Food Vending Establishment

Place /	Medchal-Malkajgiri
Issued On /	12-02-2023 (Renewal Registration)
Valid Upto:	15-03-2026 (For details, refer Annexure)

### Annexures:

- 1. <u>Product Annexure</u>
- 2. <u>Validity Annexure</u>
- 3. Registration Id Card

### Note:

- 1. Application for renewal of Registration Certificate can be filed as early as 180 days prior to expiry date of Registration Certificate. You can file application for renewal or modification of Registration Certificate by login into FSSAI's Food Safety Compliance System(<u>https://foscos.fssai.gov.in</u>) with your user id and password or call us at 1800112100 for any clarification.
- 2. This Registration Certificate is only to commence or carry on food businesses and not for any other purpose.
- 3. This is computer generated Registration Certificate and doesn't require any signature or stamp by authority.
- 4. This Registration Certificate is allowed to conduct food businesses activities having annual turnover upto Rs. 12 Lacs only.

**Registering Authority** 

**Product Annexure** 



Registration Certificate Government of Telangana Food Safety and Standards Authority of India Registration Certificate under FSS Act, 2006



/ Registration Number: 23621029001024 Detail(s) of Food Item

[Note:Only standardised food products are allowed to be manufactured as per the list available on FoSCoS.]

Other	Other then Manufacturer Unit		
SI. No	Name of the food category		
1	01 - Dairy products and analogues, excluding products of food category 2.0		
2	16 - Prepared Foods		
3	15 - Ready-to-eat savouries		
4	14 - Beverages, excluding dairy products		

Validation And Renewal Annexure



## Registration Certificate Government of Telangana Food Safety and Standards Authority of India Registration Certificate under FSS Act, 2006



### / Registration Number: 23621029001024

Validity From	Validity Upto	Issued On	Fee Paid	Туре
16-03-2021	15-03-2023	16-03-2021	200 INR	New
16-03-2023	15-03-2026	12-02-2023	300 INR	Renewal

## **Suspension History**

S.No	History	Date
	N/A	

## Current Status of Registration: Registration Certificate issued

Note:

1. Application for renewal of Registration Certificate can be filed as early as 180 days prior to expiry date of Registration Certificate. You can file application for renewal or modification of Registration Certificate by login into FSSAI's Food Safety Compliance System(<u>https://foscos.fssai.gov.in</u>) with your user id and password or call us at 1800112100 for any clarification.

	Registration ID Card			
	Registration ID:	23621029001024	AND OF TRUE	
ISSAT	Valid Upto:	15-03-2026		
<u></u>	Name:	M. Manish Reddy, M/s MDR IARE CANTEEN	गलमेव जयत	
	Address:	h.nO.1-11/2, Sy.No.483,484,489, Iare Collage, Dundigal, Gandimaisamma, Gandimaisamma, Medchal-Malkajgiri, Telangana - 500048		
	КОВ:	Food Vending Establishment		
	Govt ID Card:	N/A		
Issuing Authority: Medchal- Issued On: 12-02-2023 Malkajgiri				
[Disclaimer:This Registration ID card is issued only for the provisions laid down under Food Safety and Standards Act, 2006 and hence, shall not be used for any other purpose.]				

# ອີບວດາສ तेलंगाना TELANGANA

Tran Id: 240120160439366513 Date: 20 JAN 2024, 04:07 PM Purchased By: CH SATHI REDDY S/o CH PULLA REDDY R/o SEC-BAD For Whom INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING

00100

001

00100

OC

0000

S, Siel Lazenie AY 586422 S SREELAXMI

S SREELAXMI LICENSED STAMP VENDOR Lic. No. 15-21-11/2017 Ren.No. 15-21-044/2023 FLAT NO. G1, KANCHANA RESIDENCY, KAKATIYA NAGAR, CHINTAL, QUTHBULLAPUR MANDAL, MEDCHAL MALKAJGIRI DISTRICT, TELANGANA STATE Ph 7780692454

S.J

HUNDRED RUPEES

0010

00

100

## **REVENUE SHARING AGREEMENT**

सत्यमेव जयते

INDIA NON JUDICIAI

भारत IND

This Revenue Sharing Agreement is executed at Hyderabad on this Friday, the 15, December, 2023

### BETWEEN

11

MDR IARE Canteen: A partnership firm having its office 10-90/3 M. Manish Reddy, M/s MDR IARE CANTEEN, H. No.1-11/2, Sy.No.483,484,489, Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Dundigal, Gandimaisamma, Medchal-Malkajgiri, Telangana-500043 (hereinafter called the 'First Party').

### AND

Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, through its Authorized signatory, Dr. L V Narasimha Prasad, Principal of Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Institute of Aeronautical Engineering (hereinafter called the 'Second Party').

WHERE AS the Second Party is having its College at Dundigal, Medchal-Malkajgiri District, Hyderabad (The Outlet Premises, in short);

AND WHEREAS the First Party is engaged in the business offering such services through Cafeteria Canteen' concept;

AND WHEREAS to serve food & Beverages for its College Students, other visitors and guests.

Pripavish Redty

Los round

the Second Party has a specified IARE College canteen area in their Premises out of which will be occupied by the First Party.

AND WHEREAS on the said representations of the First Party, the Second Party has accepted the offer of the First Party and agreed to permit the First Party to supply food and Beverages on the terms and conditions mutually discussed, agreed upon and recorded hereunder:

### **TERMS AND CONDITIONS:**

- 1. This Agreement shall remain effective for two (2) year's for the present and shall terminate automatically after TWO year from the date of its execution. The term of this agreement during its tenure may be revised from time to time according to the necessity that may crop up during progress of the contract by mutual consent. If any of the parties' wats to terminate the agreement during the tenure, it must give a notice of at least Three (3) months. This agreement may be renewed after TWO year, if required with suitable modifications on mutual discussions and consent.
- That the First Party awards the contract to set up facilities to provide food, beverages and snacks to the students, employees, clients, guests of the Second Party. That to enable the First Party to offer the services, in terms of this agreement, the Second Party agrees to provide the following:
- The first party has agreed to obtain on rest of the said premises from landlord on a monthly rent of 40000/- {rupees Forty thousand only) towards the monthly rent payable on or before 10" every English Callender month.

An appropriate space as shown & agreed in side the premises to install the equipment required; Electricity connection with power back-up;

Water Supply.

- That to provide the services, as envisaged under this Agreement, the First Party shall be free to install all the Kitchen operating supplies including crockery, this shall be maintained by the First Party.
- 5. The Menu prices shall be fixed by the principal of the Institute of Aeronautical Engineering. The prices will display after duly signed by the principal.

#### **Repairs & Maintenance:**

- 1. Branding, Cleaning, Garbage lifting will be taken care of by First Party.
- 2. Electricity Bill will be paid by First Party.
- 3. Minor Repairs like Electrical repairs and Lights replacements will be taken care of by First Party.
- 4. Major Repairs need to be taken care of by Second party.

Low provad

19. Marish Reddy

IN WITNESS WHERE OF, the parties hereto have executed this Agreement on the day and year first

above-written.

## WITNESS: FIRST PARTY MDR IARE CANTEEN

MIPICANIL Reddy

Signature: **Name: M. Manish Reddy** M/s MDR IARE CANTEEN H.No.1-11/2, Sy.No.483,484,489, Institute of Aeronautical Engineering Dundigal, Gandimaisamma Medchal-Malkajgiri, Telangana – 500 043 Phone: 9966666432

SECOND PARTY Institute of Aeronautical Engineering

Lunpravaid

Signature: Name: Dr. L V Narasimha Prasad Designation: Principal. PRINCIPAL INSTITUTE OF AERONAUTICAL ENGINEERING Dundigal, Hyderabad-500 043 Telangana State

